Midland County Road Commission <u>REQUEST FOR EQUIPMENT BIDS</u> HEAVY TRUCK LIFTS

The Midland County Road Commission is seeking Bids for:

- TWO 75,000 LBS IN-GROUND TRUCK LIFTS
- ONE 12,000 LBS SYMETRICAL AUTOMOTIVE LIFT

Vendors shall submit detailed information on their products and quick links if available. Price quotes need to be complete and include time needed from order to delivery. Vendors may have multiple products fitting our need and contact/website links need to be included in case more information is needed. Each item at a minimum needs to have 1-2 pages of description of the product, how it would work with our facility, and how it will fit our need.

All Bids shall include the cost of installation and provide a detailed description of the installation procedure.

A walk through of the facility is scheduled on Feb 8, 2017 from 9-10 a.m. for all interested bidder.

All questions regarding this request shall be emailed to <u>ben@midlandroads.com</u>. Questions will be accepted until 4:00pm on Feb 27, 2017. Answers to the questions will be sent to those who submitted them in the form of an emailed response. The Road Commission would like to thank all interested consultants in advance for the preparation of their bids.

Sealed Bids will be received by the Midland County Road Commission at their office located at 2334 N. Meridian Rd., Sanford, Michigan, until 9:00 A.M. March 3rd, 2017 for the above items. **Each envelope shall be labeled "Midland County Road Commission-Truck Lifts".**

All Bids will be publicly opened on the morning of Friday, March 3rd, 2017 beginning at 9:00 A.M. Awards will be made at the regular board meeting to be held Thursday, March 9th, 2017, at 9:00 A.M.

The right is reserved to reject any and all bids and any part of same, to waive irregularities in the bid procedure and to award, in the opinion of the Board, in the best interest of the Midland County Road Commission.

Board of County Road Commissioners County of Midland Donald Terwillegar, Chairman Michael Atton, Vice Chairman Alan Kloha, Member